JAMALPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

A Govt. Aided Degree College (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan & Recognized by the UGC) ESTD.- 2009

Ref. No. 91/23-24

Date: 25-09-2023

NOTICE

This is to notify that 26th September 2023, is marked as the 203rd Birth Anniversary of Pandit Ishwar Chandra Vidyasagar. Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya has arranged a programme to pay respect and homage to this great educationalist and social reformer of our country. The programme will be graced by Mr. Alok Kumar Majhi, MLA, Jamalpur Assembly Constituency along with Mr. Bhutnath Malik, President, Governing Body, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya, Mr. Mehemud Khan, Ex. President of Governing Body, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya & Mr. Atanu Hazra, Government Nominee, Governing Body, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya.

All the stakeholders of this college (students, teachers & staff members) are requested to remain present in the college campus by 10:45 AM tomorrow. The detailed schedule of this programme is given below:

"BRIKKHOROPAN" (Plantation of Trees)

11:30 AM

Cultural Programme

12:30 PM to 2:30 PM

> Teachers and Staff Members vs. Students Football Match

3:00 PM

The sincere participation and whole hearted co-operations from each and every stakeholder of the college is earnestly expected in order to make this day a grand success.

(Shrabanti Banerjee)

Shrabanti Baninjie

Principal, Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman